Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Т		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC	ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/07/2003			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Mr. James P. Miller			08/11/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
[1				
Name:	AJC, Inc.				
Street Address:	1227 Norton Road				
City: State/Country:	Hudson OHIO				
Postal Code:	0HI0 44236				
Fostal Code.	44230				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5943		5943839	25		
Patent Number: 6170		6170222			
Patent Number: D44		D447606			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ				
CONNEST ONDERICE					
Fax Number: (330)864-7986					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (330) 864-5550					
Email: wcrooks@hahnlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: W. Edward Crooks Address Line 1: 1225 West Market Street					
Address Line 1: 1225 West Market Street Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44313-7188					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	W. Edward Crooks			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Miller to AJC Patent assignment completed#page1.tif					
		ent completed#page1.tif			
		ent completed#page1.tif	PATENT		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, James P. Miller, a citizen of the United States, residing at 146 Meadowbrook Avemue, Upper Darby, Pennsylvania, U.S.A., ("MILLER"), has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following patents in the following countries:

Patent Number	Title	Country
5,943,839	Apparatus For Use On Pitched Roofs and Related Method	U.S.A.
6,170,222	Apparatus For Use On Pitched Roofs and Related Method	U.S.A .
D447,606	Shingle Pad	U.S.A .

WHEREAS, AJC, Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of Ohio, U.S.A., having a principal place of business at 1227 Norton Rd, Hudson, Ohio 44236 ("AJC"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the above listed patents, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any and all other patent rights owned by MILLER related to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the above identified patents, including any other patents or pending patent applications, foreign or domestic.

WHEREAS, on November 7, 2003, MILLER and AJC executed a purchase agreement whereby MILLER assigned to AJC all intellectual property rights in an apparatus for use on pitched roofs and related method, including the United States Patents listed above.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full and complete receipt and adequacy of which is hereby presently acknowledged, MILLER hereby assigns to AJC *munc pro tunc* as of November 7, 2003 all right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent rights, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, along with any and all rights to bring suit for past infringement by third parties of the patents, and the recovery of related damages or settlements.

MILLER hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

MILLER further covenants that AJC will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to MILLER and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to AJC or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

this) + nSigned at BARBARA DOFELICE, NOLEY PUBLIC Signature of James P. Miller Actibier Boro., Montgomery County seion Expires December 3

PATENT REEL: 014972 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 08/11/2004